ON OFF
SAFETY SWITCHES FOR HINGES LIDS/GUARDS
Features
   Galvanically separated contacts
   Screw terminals with self-lifting clamps for easy wiring
   Positive Opening of NC contacts
   4 x 90o actuator positions
Definitions of Operating Characteristics

Contact block
SL 1NO+1NC BBMSND4182-SL slow action
Order Code
slow action
(Changeover)
slow action
(Changeover)
Contact block
SL 1NO+1NC BBMSND4182-SL- S slow action
Order Code
31
22
20
62
84
R2.1
31
20
15
20
R11
70
45
10
11
2
63
2~R2.5
R85.1
16
slow action
(Changeover)
slow action
(Changeover)
SND41                82           -            SL                    -                  A        -           S
Actuator
SL2: Slow action 2NO
SL: BBM Slow action 1NO/1NC
Selection Guide
Body Style Conduit
A:1/2NPT
B:PG13.5
C:M20X1.5
D:M16
B1:PG11
S1: Head to right
S: Head to top
X: Head to right
(swing arm not adjustable)
Head orientation
Blank: Head to left
147 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
1NO/1NC
11               12
23               24
11
-1
2
23
-2
4
11
-1
2
21
-2
1
11               12
21               22
2NC
25*
SND4182-SL2
1NO/1NC
11               12
23               24
11
-1